
Resource Phone Contact Website Location Assist w/TNR?
Adams County SPCA 717-334-8876 https://www.adamscountyspca.org/ Adams County PA yes, with appointment
Animal Rescue Inc. 717-993-3232 https://animalrescueinc.org/ New Freedom, PA yes, with appointment
Animal Assistance Program https://www.aappa.org/ Enola, PA
Best Little Cat House 717-469-2540 http://www.thebestlittlecathouseinpa.com/ Harrisburg, PA
Better Days Animal League 717-217-9819 http://www.betterdaysanimalleague.org/ South Central PA
Bingo's Foundation 215-781-0378 https://bingosfoundation.org/ North Philadelphia, PA
C.A.T.S. Bridge to Rescue 215-987-8961 https://catsbridge.org/ North Philadelphia, PA yes, with appointment
Cat Tails Inc. 410-967-2976 https://cattailsinc.org/ Crofton, MD
Centerville Pet Rescue 717-405-3425 https://centervillepetrescue.org/ Lancaster, PA
Colleen's Critters Crusades 717-884-9890 https://www.facebook.com/catcrusades/ Mechanicsburg, PA
Crazy Critter Creek 717-681-5997 York County, PA
Creepin' Kitties https://linktr.ee/creepinkittiesrescue Shippensburg, PA
Defenders of Animal Rights 410-527-1466 https://adopt-a-pet.org/ Phoenix, MD

Feline Solutions https://www.adoptapet.com/shelter/93490-feline-solutions-york-
pennsylvania

York County, PA

Fifty Shades of Fur 301-800-6092 https://fiftyshadesoffurr.org/ Hagerstown, MD Low Cost Spay/Neuter
Forever Love Rescue 717-900-5525 https://foreverloverescue.com/ Gettysburg, PA
Forgotten Cats 215-219-8148 https://forgottencats.org/ Coverage in PA yes, with appointment
Friends of All Animals 717-272-6466 https://www.friendsofallanimals.org/ Lebanon, PA
Furry Friends Network https://www.furryfriendsnetwork.org/ Boiling Springs, PA yes, with appointment
H.A.R.T. 717-425-8682 https://www.hart-harrisburganimalrescueteam.org/ Harrisburg, PA
Heavenly Paws 717-793-1237 https://heavenlypaws.wordpress.com/ Seven Valleys, PA
Helen Krause Foundation 717-697-3377 https://www.helenkrause.org/ South Central PA
Helping Hands for Animals 717-272- 6466 https://helpinghandsforanimals.org/ Lancaster, PA yes, with appointment
Humane Society of Harrisburg 717-564-3320 https://humanesocietyhbg.org/ Central PA yes, with appointment
Kitty Colony https://kittycolony.rescuegroups.org/ Lancaster County, PA
Kitty Junction 267-576-7978 http://www.kittyjunction.org/ North Philadelphia, PA
Last Chance Animal Rescue 301-274-9409 https://www.lastchanceanimalrescue.org/ Waldorf, MD
Loving Care Cat Rescue http://alovingcarecatrescue.org York County, PA
Lower Paxton Community Cats https://www.lowerpaxton-pa.gov/377/TNR-Resource-Page Lower Paxton TWP, PA will assist
Main Line Animal Rescue 610-933-0819 https://www.mlar.org/ Phoenixville, PA will assist
No Nonsense Neutering https://www.nnnlv.org/ Allentown/Reading PA yes, with appointment
PAWS of PA 717-957-8122 https://pawsofpa.org/ South Central PA yes, with appointment
Pet Pantry of Lancaster 717-983-8878 https://petpantrylc.org/ Lancaster County, PA yes, with appointment
Promise Animal League 301-465-9473 https://www.apromise.org/index.htm Boonsboro, MD yes, with appointment
PSPCA - Philadelphia 215-426-6300 https://www.pspca.org/ Philadelphia, PA yes, with appointment
Purrfect Hearts Kitten Fosters 717-719-2906 Red Lion, PA
Rescue Purrfect Inc. 215-639-6100 https://www.rescuepurrfect.org/ Bucks County, PA
Royce's Rescue 215-801-6398 https://www.roycesrescue.org/ Richboro, PA
Saving Acres Farm 717-350-4703 https://www.facebook.com/profile.php/?id=100063103576001 Carlisle, PA will assist



Saving Grace Animal Rescue https://www.savinggraceanimalrescuemd.com Millersville, PA yes, with appointment
S.N.A.P of PA 717-732-5377 http://www.snapofpa.org/ South Central PA call to arrange appt.
South Middleton Community Cats https://www.smccats.com South Middleton TWP, PA will assist
Speranza Animal Rescue 717-609-6020 https://www.speranzarescue.org/ Mechanicsburg, PA
Steelton Community Cats 717-877-4146 https://www.steeltoncats.org/ Steelton Borough, PA yes, with appointment
SUN P.E.T.S 570-523-1135 https://sunpets.org/ Susquehanna Valley Low Cost Spay/Neuter
The Crossings Animal Society 215-321-4673 https://www.thecrossingsanimalsociety.org/ Washington Crossing, PA
The Feline Rescue Association 443-320-2231 https://thefelinerescueassociation.rescuegroups.org/ Owings Mills, MD
The Grannie Project 484-9990-CAT http://thegrannieproject.org/ Southeastern PA
The Nobody's Cats Foundation 855-867-4228 https://nobodyscats.org/ South Central PA yes, with appointment
Trapped in a Peculiar World CLICK HERE Plainfield, PA
Treehorse Vet Services 717-352-8584 https://www.treehorsevet.com/low-cost-spayneuter Biglerville, PA Low Cost Spay/Neuter
Too Much of A Good Thing 717-465-7220 https://toomuchofagoodthing.net/ Littlestown, PA Low Cost Spay/Neuter
Wanna Be Pet Rescue 814-571-9961 Muncy, PA
York County SPCA 717-764-6109 https://ycspca.org/spay-neuter-clinic/ York County, PA Low Cost Spay/Neuter

*Please note that this list is accurate as of 04.29.25 and may not encompass all rescues in the area.  


